506041806 05/01/2020

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6088521

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                    | Execution Date |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| MICHAEL WIRSING         | 03/15/2019     |
| MATTHIAS HILDEBRAND     | 02/11/2019     |
| ANDREAS FREUND          | 03/12/2019     |
| PETER GERE              | 02/11/2019     |
| LEVENT AKTAY            | 02/12/2019     |
| JAN-MARK OPELKA         | 02/11/2019     |
| PETER KUEMMERLEN        | 02/11/2019     |
| DIETMAR KALLFASS        | 10/24/2019     |
| JENS SPREMBERG          | 02/11/2019     |
| JOERG ZIMMERMANN        | 07/09/2019     |
| DIETER EDELE            | 02/11/2019     |
| STEFFEN DINGFELDER      | 02/11/2019     |
| RALF MEHRHOLZ           | 02/11/2019     |
| MARCUS HIRZEL           | 02/12/2019     |
| BIANCA OEHM             | 02/27/2019     |
| MARIE-LOUISE HERTFELDER | 02/11/2019     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | DAIMLER AG          |
|-----------------|---------------------|
| Street Address: | MERCEDESSTRASSE 137 |
| City:           | STUTTGART           |
| State/Country:  | GERMANY             |
| Postal Code:    | 70327               |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 16328585 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)628-8844

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-624-2500

Email: edocket@crowell.com, abaland@crowell.com

Correspondent Name: CROWELL & MORING LLP INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GROUP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 14300

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20044-4300

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 095309.PB988US   |
|-------------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | ROBERT L. GRABAREK, JR.                                    |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Robert L. Grabarek, Jr./                                  |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 05/01/2020   |
|                         | This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). |

#### **Total Attachments: 16**

source=PB988US Assignment and Declaration2#page1.tif source=PB988US Assignment and Declaration2#page2.tif source=PB988US Assignment and Declaration2#page3.tif source=PB988US Assignment and Declaration2#page4.tif source=PB988US Assignment and Declaration2#page5.tif source=PB988US Assignment and Declaration2#page6.tif source=PB988US Assignment and Declaration2#page7.tif source=PB988US Assignment and Declaration2#page8.tif source=PB988US Assignment and Declaration2#page9.tif source=PB988US Assignment and Declaration2#page10.tif source=PB988US Assignment and Declaration2#page11.tif source=PB988US Assignment and Declaration2#page12.tif source=PB988US Assignment and Declaration2#page13.tif source=PB988US Assignment and Declaration2#page14.tif source=PB988US Assignment and Declaration2#page15.tif source=PB988US Assignment and Declaration2#page16.tif

### ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63

(For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

| This ass | signment and declaration are directe | d to (check one):                             |      |
|----------|--------------------------------------|---|------|
|          |                                      | he attorney docket no, and title of invention |      |
|          |                                      | ber PCT/EP2017/001009, filed August 24, 2     |      |
|          |                                      |   | MALL |
|          | United States Application No.        | , filed                                       |      |

Body for a Passenger Car

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as a below named inventor I have sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sell and assign, unto:

Name of Assignee: Daimler AG

Address of Assignee: Mercedesstrasse 137, 70327 Stuttgart, GERMANY

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all my right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to the above-identified invention and United States patent application, including any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment not been made.

I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith.

I warrant and covenant that I have the full and unencombered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention.

#### DECLARATION

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Signature: Inventor:

Michael WIRSING

DATE

#### ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63

(For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

| This assignment and declaration are directed to (check one):  the application identified above by the attorney docket no. and title of invention PCT International Application Number PCT/EP2017/001009, filed August 24, 2 | 1017             |
|---|------------------|
| United States Application No, filed   |                  |
| ASSIGNMENT  |                  |
| For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby ac   | knowiedged, as a |

below named inventor I have sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sell and assign, unto:

Name of Assignce: Daimler AG

Address of Assignee: Mercedesstrasse 137, 70327 Stuttgart, GERMANY

Body for a Passenger Car

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all my right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to the above-identified invention and United States patent application, including any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment not been made.

I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith.

I warrant and covenant that I have the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention.

#### DECLARATION

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me,

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Signature: <u>1a 4 Gos GILL / 41.2.20-19</u> Inventor: Matthias HILDEBRAND DATE

(For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

| This assignment and declaration are directed to (check one):  the application identified above by the attorney docket no, and title of invention PCT International Application Number PCT/EP2017/001009, filed August 24, 2017  United States Application No, filed |
|---|
|---|

Body for a Passenger Car

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as a below named inventor I have sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sell and assign, unto:

Name of Assignce:

Title of Invention:

Daimler AG

Address of Assignee: Mercedesstrasse 137, 70327 Stuttgart, GERMANY

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all my right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to the above-identified invention and United States patent application, including any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment not been made,

I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith.

I warrant and covenant that I have the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention.

#### DECLARATION

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

Uhereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Signature:

Indrean Freeze Inventor: Andreas FREUND

03-12-13

(For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

| Title of Invention:   | Body for a Passenger Car   |   |
|---|--|---|
| the application is<br>PCT Internation   | claration are directed to (check one lentified above by the atterncy doct al Application Number <u>PCT/EP20)</u> Splication No.  | tet no, and title of invention<br>7/001009, filed <u>August 24, 2017</u>  |
|   | ASSIGNM  | EXI   |
|   |  | ency of which are hereby acknowledged, as a<br>se presents hereby sell and assign, unto:  |
| Name of Assignce:   | Daimler AG   |   |
| Address of Assignee:  | Mercedesstrasse 137, 70327 Stut  | igart, GERMANY  |
| and to the above-identif<br>continuations thereof, a<br>such application or for<br>enjoyed by said ASSIG  | ied invention and United States pate<br>nd in and to any and all Letters Pate<br>and invention, including any and al<br>NEE, its successors or assigns to the<br>be granted as fully and entirely as                           | the United States, its territories and possessions in ant application, including any and all divisions or at of the United States which may issue on any I reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and a full end of the term or terms for which any and all would have been held and enjoyed by me had this   |
|   | equest the Director of the U.S. Pate<br>SSIGNEE, its successors or assigns   | nt and Trademark Office to issue any and all such in accordance herewith,   |
|   |  | ed right to sell and assign the interests herein sold<br>ute any document or instrument in conflict   |
| or assigns all informatic<br>and deliver any papers,<br>acts deemed necessary operfect title to said inve-<br>all Letters Patent which<br>ASSIGNEE, its success | in known to me relating to said inversible all rightful oaths, testify in an or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its nation, to said application including may be granted therefor or thereon ors or assigns, or to assist said ASS | I ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives miles or patent application and that I will execute y legal proceedings and perform all other lawful successors, legal representatives or assigns to divisions and continuations thereof and to any and including reissues or extensions, in said IGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or I the United States for said invention. |
|   | DECLARA  | <u>TION</u>   |
| As a below named inve   | ntor, I hereby declare that:   |   |
| The above-identified ap   | plication was made or authorized to  | be made by me.  |
| I believe that I am the o   | riginal inventor or an original joint  | inventor of a claimed invention in the application,   |
|   | hat any willful false statement made<br>nment of not more than five (5) yea  | in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. rs, or both.  |
| Signature: Peter C  | tar Gara<br>SERE   | 11.02.2019<br>DATE  |

IBACUVE-8337319.1

(For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

| Title of Invention:  | Body for a Passenger Car   |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|
| the application is<br>PCT internation.   | ctaration are directed to (check one): dentified above by the attorney docket no. and title of invention al Application Number Number <u>PCT/EP2017/001009</u> , filed <u>August 24, 2017</u> optication No, filed |  |  |
|  | <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>  |  |  |
|  | consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as a have sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sell and assign, unto:  |  |  |
| Name of Assignee:  | Daimler AG   |  |  |
| Address of Assignee:   | Mercedesstrasse 137, 70327 Stuttgart, GERMANY  |  |  |
| (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all my right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to the above-identified invention and United States patent application, including any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment not been made.   |  |  |  |
|  | request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such SSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith.  |  |  |
|  | that I have the full and unencombered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict   |  |  |
| I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention. |  |  |  |
|  | DECLARATION  |  |  |
| As a below named inve  | ntor, I hereby declare that:   |  |  |
| The above-identified ap  | plication was made or authorized to be made by me.   |  |  |
| I believe that I am the o  | riginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.  |  |  |
| I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (3) years, or both.  |  |  |  |
|  |  |  |  |

BRACTIVE-8537319.1

Levent AKTAY

Signature:

Inventor:

#### ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63

(For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

| the application identified above by the attorney docket no, and title of invention PCT International Application Number PCT/EP2017/001009, filed August 24, 2017 | This assignment and declaration are directed to | Charle one's                            |
|--|---|---|
|  | the application identified above by the at      | tomey docket no, and title of invention |
| I Inited States Ameliantica No. 64ad   | PCT International Application Number F          | CT/EP2017/001009, filed August 24, 2017 |
| The Other States Approaches 190.   |   | ents x                                  |
|  | United States Application No.                   | , filed                                 |

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as a below named inventor I have sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sell and assign, unto:

Daimler AG Name of Assignee:

Address of Assignee: Morcodesstrasse 137, 70327 Stattgart, GERMANY

Body for a Passenger Car

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all my right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to the above-identified invention and United States patent application, including any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment not been made.

I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith.

I warrant and covenant that I have the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interesis berein sold and assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention.

#### DECLARATION

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

| Signature: |                 | 11.02.2019 |
|------------|-----------------|------------|
| Inventor:  | Jan-Mark OPELKA | DATE       |

(For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

| Title of Invention:  | Body for a Passenger Car  |   |  |
|--|---|---|--|
| the application i  | claration are directed to (check one):<br>dentified above by the attorney docket (<br>al Application Number <u>PCT/EP2017/0</u> 0<br>pplication No.   | )1009, filed <u>August 24, 2017</u>   |  |
|  | ASSIGNME  | <u> </u>  |  |
|  | consideration, the receipt and sufficienc<br>I have sold and assigned, and by these p   | y of which are hereby acknowledged, as a<br>resents hereby sell and assign, unto:   |  |
| Name of Assignee:  | Daimler AG  |   |  |
| Address of Assignee:   | Mercedesstrasse 137, 70327 Stuttgar   | n, GERMANY  |  |
| and to the above-identi-<br>continuations thereof, a<br>such application or for<br>enjoyed by said ASSIG   | fied invention and United States patent and in and to any and all Letters Patent of said invention, including any and all reil NEE, its successors or assigns to the full be granted as fully and entirely as wor | United States, its territories and possessions in application, including any and all divisions or of the United States which may issue on any ssues or extensions thereof, to be held and II end of the term or terms for which any and all all have been held and enjoyed by me had this |  |
|  | request the Director of the U.S. Patent a<br>SSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in a  | nd Trademark Office to issue any and all such accordance herewith.  |  |
|  |   | ight to sell and assign the interests herein sold any document or instrument in conflict  |  |
| I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention. |   |   |  |
|  | DECLARATI   | <u>0N</u>   |  |
| As a below named inve  | muor. I hereby declare that:  |   |  |
| The above-identified ap  | oplication was made or authorized to be   | made by me.   |  |
| I believe that I am the o  | original inventor or an original joint inv  | entor of a claimed invention in the application.  |  |
|  | nment of not more than five (5) years.  | this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. or both.   |  |
| Signature:   | Che Kisnerl   | <u> 2019-02-</u> И  |  |
| Inventor: Peter  | KUEMMERLEN  | EM DE   |  |

WACHVE-8537319/1

(For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

| Title of Invention:  | Body for a Passenger Car  |  |
|--|---|--|
| the application in PCT Internation.  | claration are directed to (check one):<br>dentified above by the attorney docke<br>al Application Number <u>PCT/EP2017/</u><br>oplication No.   | 001009, filed August 24, 2017  |
|  | <u>ASSIGNME</u>   | NI   |
|  |   | ncy of which are hereby acknowledged, as a presents hereby sell and assign, unto:  |
| Name of Assignee:  | Daimler AG  |  |
| Address of Assignee:   | Mercedesstrasse 137, 70327 Stuttg   | art, GERMANY   |
| and to the above-identificontinuations thereof, a such application or for enjoyed by said ASSIG  | Tied invention and United States paten<br>nd in and to any and all Letters Patent<br>said invention, including any and all r<br>NEE, its successors or assigns to the label granted as fully and entirely as we | e United States, its territories and possessions in<br>t application, including any and all divisions or<br>t of the United States which may issue on any<br>eissues or extensions thereof, to be held and<br>full end of the term or terms for which any and al<br>ould have been held and enjoyed by me had this   |
| •  | equest the Director of the U.S. Patent SSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in  | and Trademark Office to issue any and all such accordance herewith.  |
|  |   | I right to sell and assign the interests herein sold<br>the any document or instrument in conflict   |
| or assigns all informatic<br>and deliver any papers,<br>acts deemed necessary of<br>perfect title to said inve-<br>all Letters Patent which<br>ASSIGNEE, its success | on known to me relating to said invention make all rightful oaths, testify in any or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its station, to said application including distance be granted therefor or thereon, it         | ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives tion or patent application and that I will execute legal proceedings and perform all other lawful accessors, legal representatives or assigns to visions and continuations thereof and to any and including reissues or extensions, in said SNEE, its successors, legal representatives or the United States for said invention. |
|  | DECLARAT  | ION  |
| As a below named inve  | ntor, I hereby declare that:  |  |
| The above-identified ap  | plication was made or authorized to b   | oe made by me.   |
| I believe that I am the o  | riginal inventor or an original joint in  | ventor of a claimed invention in the application.  |
|  | hat any willful false statement made i<br>nment of not more than five (5) years   | n this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C., or both.   |
| Signature: Z Inventor: Dietm:  | > Kallfass<br>nr KALLFASS   | <b>24.10.2019</b> DATE   |

(For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

| Title of Invention: | Body for a Passenger Car  |  |  |  |
|---------------------|---|--|--|--|
| the application i   | This assignment and declaration are directed to (check one):  the application identified above by the attorney docket no. and title of invention  PCT International Application Number Number |  |  |  |

(For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

| Title of Invention:  | Body for a Passenger Car  |  |  |
|--|---|--|--|
|  |   |  |  |
| This assignment and declaration are directed to (check one):  the application identified above by the attorney docket no. and title of invention  PCT International Application Number PCT/EP2017/001009, filed August 24, 2017  United States Application No  |   |  |  |
|  | ASSIGNMENT  |  |  |
|  | consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as a likewe sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sell and assign, unto: |  |  |
| Name of Assignee:  | Daimler AG  |  |  |
| Address of Assignce:   | Mercedesstrasse 137, 70327 Stuttgart, GERMANY   |  |  |
| (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all my right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to the above-identified invention and United States patent application, including any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment not been made.   |   |  |  |
| I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith.   |   |  |  |
| I warrant and covenant that I have the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.  |   |  |  |
| I further coverant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention. |   |  |  |
| <u>DECLARATION</u>   |   |  |  |
| As a below named inver   | mtor, I hereby declare that:  |  |  |
| The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.  |   |  |  |
| I believe that I am the o  | original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.  |  |  |
| I bereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.  |   |  |  |
| Signature: Inventor: Joerg   | <u> </u>  |  |  |

IRACTIVE-8537319.1

#### ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63

(For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

| This a | ssignment and declaration are directed to | o (check one):                             |
|--------|---|--|
|        | the application identified above by the:  | attorney docket no, and title of invention |
| Z      | PCT International Application Number      | PCT/EP2017/001009, filed August 24, 2017   |
|        | United States Application No.             | , filed                                    |
|        | ***************************************   |  |

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as a below named inventor I have sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sell and assign, unto:

Name of Assignee: Daimler AG

Address of Assignee: Mercedesstrasse 137, 70327 Stuttgart, GERMANY

Body for a Passenger Car

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all my right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to the above-identified invention and United States patent application, including any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment not been made.

I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith.

I warrant and covenant that I have the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests berein sold and assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict berewith.

I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention.

#### <u>DECLARATION</u>

As a below named inventor, Thereby declare that:

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Signature:

Inventor:

Dieter EDELE

4.2.11 Shy ... +

(For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

| Title of Invention:  | lody for a Passenger Car  |  |
|--|---|--|
| the application ide<br>PCT International   | nation are directed to (check one):<br>ntified above by the atiomey docket no.<br>Application Number <u>PCT/EP2017/0010</u><br>ication No.  | <u> 109</u> , filed <u>August 24, 2017</u>   |
|  | ASSIGNMENT  | X  |
|  | nsideration, the receipt and sufficiency cave sold and assigned, and by these pre-  | of which are hereby acknowledged, as a sents hereby sell and assign, unto:   |
| Name of Assignee: D  | aimler AG   |  |
| Address of Assignce: N   | fercedesstrasse 137, 70327 Stuttgart,   | GERMANY  |
| and to the above-identifier<br>continuations thereof, and<br>such application or for sai<br>enjoyed by said ASSIGNI  | I invention and United States patent appin and to any and all Letters Patent of the invention, including any and all reissate, its successors or assigns to the full engranted as fully and entirely as would | nited States, its territories and possessions in olication, including any and all divisions or he United States which may issue on any uses or extensions thereof, to be held and end of the term or terms for which any and all have been held and enjoyed by me had this |
|  | uest the Director of the U.S. Patent and<br>IGNEE, its successors or assigns in acc   | Trademark Office to issue any and all such ordance herewith.   |
|  | at I have the full and unencumbered right<br>ve not executed and will not execute an  | nt to sell and assign the interests herein sold<br>y document or instrument in conflict  |
| I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention. |   |  |
|  | <u>DECLARATIO</u>   | <u>N</u>   |
| As a below named invento   | or, Thereby declare that:   |  |
| The above-identified appl  | ication was made or authorized to be mo   | ade by me.   |
| I believe that I am the orig   | inst inventor or an original joint invent   | or of a claimed invention in the application.  |
| 1001 by fine or imprisons  | nent of not more than five (5) years, or t  | s declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. both.  |
| Signature:   | DVGTELDER   | <u>02/44/20</u> 4<br>date  |

IRACTIVE-8537319.1

# ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63 (For Use with Signed application Data Shoot)

| Title of lovertion:  | Body for a Passenger Car  |   |
|--|---|---|
| the application in the spile of the same in the same i | olantion are directed to (check one):<br>desilited above by the snomey facket so, and titl<br>al Application Number <u>PCT/EP2017/001009</u> , file<br>optication No  | ie of grendes<br>* August 23, 2017  |
|  | ASSIGNMENT  |   |
|  | consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which<br>I have sold and assigned, and by these presents ha   |   |
| Name of Assignee   | Daimler AG  |   |
| Address of Amigaee:  | Marcodesstrasse 197, 70327 Studgart, GERY   | TANY  |
| and to the above-identi<br>continuations thereof, a<br>such application or for<br>onjoyed by said ASSIC  | E) all my right, little and interest for the United St<br>Sed invention and United States patent application<br>and in and to any and all Lotters Patent of the Unit<br>and invention, including any and all relations or a<br>SNEE, its successors or maigns to the full and of the<br>people of the pand and applications would have be | n, locinding any and all divisions or<br>ted States which may issue on any<br>exensions thereof, to be hold and<br>he term or terms for which any and all |
|  | coquest the Director of the U.S. Palent and Trade:<br>ESIGNEE, its successors or assigns in secondanc   |   |
| I warrant and covenant and assigned and that I herewith.   | that I have the full and unencombered right to relibere not executed and will not execute any describer.  | B and assign the interests herein sold<br>ment or instrument in conflict  |
| I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Paleon which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reassact or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reassaing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention.  |   |   |
|  | DECLARATION   |   |
| As a below named inve  | entor, I hereby declare that:   |   |
| The above-identified ag  | pplication was made or authorized to be made by   | me.   |
| I believe that I am the c  | original inventor or su original joint layerdor of s  | claimed by ention in the application.   |
|  | that any visiful talso statement made in this decla<br>nument of not morphism sive (5) years, or both.  |   |
| Signature:<br>Investor: Raif N   |   | ()  |
|  |   |   |

12.403172.4637119.1

(For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

| Title of Invention:  | Body for a Passenger Car  |  |
|--|---|--|
| the application PCT Internation  | lectaration are directed to (check one): identified above by the attorney docket nat Application Number Number PCT/I Application No.  | EP2017/001009, filed August 24, 2017   |
|  | ASSIGNME  | <u>NT</u>  |
| _  | consideration, the receipt and sufficien I have sold and assigned, and by these   | cy of which are hereby acknowledged, as a presents hereby sell and assign, unto:   |
| Name of Assignee:  | Daimler AG  |  |
| Address of Assignee:   | Mercedesstrasse 137, 70327 Stuttga  | art, GERMANY   |
| and to the above-ident<br>continuations thereof,<br>such application or for<br>enjoyed by said ASSII   | ified invention and United States patent and in and to any and all Letters Patent said invention, including any and all reGNEE, its successors or assigns to the fay be granted as fully and entirely as we | United States, its territories and possessions in application, including any and all divisions or of the United States which may issue on any essues or extensions thereof, to be held and ull end of the term or terms for which any and all ould have been held and enjoyed by me had this |
|  | request the Director of the U.S. Patent<br>ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in   | and Trademark Office to issue any and all such accordance herewith.  |
|  |   | right to sell and assign the interests herein sold any document or instrument in conflict  |
| I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention. |   |  |
| DECLARATION  |   |  |
| As a below named inv   | entor, I hereby declare that:   |  |
| The above-identified a   | application was made or authorized to b   | e made by me.  |
| L believe that I am the  | original inventor or an original joint in   | ventor of a claimed invention in the application.  |
|  | that any willful false statement made in<br>conment of not more than five (5) years,  | this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. or both.  |
| Signature: Marc  | lan Tuil  | <u> 12.02.2019</u><br>date   |

IRACTIVE-8537319.1

(For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

| and the same of th | Title of Invention: | Body for a Passenger Car |
|--|---------------------|--------------------------|
|--|---------------------|--------------------------|

This assignment and declaration are directed to (check one): the application identified above by the attorney docket no, and title of invention 

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as a below named inventor I have sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sell and assign, unto:

Name of Assignee:

Daimler AG

Address of Assignee: Mercedesstrasse 137, 70327 Stuttgart, GERMANY

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all my right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to the above-identified invention and United States patent application, including any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Leiters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment not been made.

I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith.

I warrant and covenant that I have the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention.

#### DECLARATION

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Signature: Inventor:

Branco Clevi Julgar, den D.02, 2019

(For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

| Title of Invention: Body for a Passenger Car   |   |  |
|--|---|--|
| This assignment and declaration are directed to (check one):  the application identified above by the attorney docket no. and title of invention PCT International Application Number PCT/EP2017/001009, filed August 24, 2017  United States Application No   |   |  |
| ASSIGNMENT   |   |  |
| For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledge below named inventor I have sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sell and assign, unto   |   |  |
| Name of Assignee: Daimler AG   |   |  |
| Address of Assignee: Mercedesstrasse 137, 70327 Stuttgart, GERMANY   |   |  |
| (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all my right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and pos<br>and to the above-identified invention and United States patent application, including any and all d<br>continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue<br>such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be he<br>enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which<br>such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by a<br>Assignment not been made.  | livisions or<br>ue on any<br>seld and<br>ch any and all |  |
| I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any a Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith.  | and all such  |  |
| I warrant and covenant that I have the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests and assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conherewith.  |   |  |
| I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal repror assigns all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I vand deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all ot acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or as perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in sa ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal represent assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention. | will execute ther lawful signs to d to any and aid      |  |
| <u>DECLARATION</u>   |   |  |
| As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:  |   |  |
| The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.  |   |  |
| I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the  | application.  |  |
| I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable unde 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (\$) years, or both.  | r 18 U.S.C.<br>2/2/11/5                                 |  |
| Signature: Inventor: Marie-Louise HEBIFELDER DATE  | afaaahadd dhaann  |  |

TRACTIVE-8537319.1

**PATENT** REEL: 052551 FRAME: 0311

**RECORDED: 05/01/2020**